River Cales, Texas

CHERISHING THE PAST. EMBRACING THE FUTURE.

Mayor Joe Ashton

CITY COUNCIL Mayor Pro-Tem-Place 3 Darren Houk

Place 1 John Claridge

Place 2 Steve Holland

Place 4 Yolie Rodriguez

Place 5
Dan Chisholm

CITY OFFICERS

City Manager Marvin Gregory

City Secretary Paula Luck

Fire Chief Russell Shelley

Police Chief Christopher Spieldenner

Public Works
Director
Gordon Smith

Event Center Co- Directors Shirley Bloomfield Shirley Wheat

> Emergency Management Coordinator James Myrick

> Phone (817) 626-5421

www.riveroakstx.com

River Oaks FARMERS & ARTISAN MARKET

Accepting applications for food and handmade vendor for October thru December.

The market will be held the 2nd Saturday of every month, open 9am - 1pm

WWW.RIVEROAKSFARMERSMARKET.COM



The River Oaks Event Center

5300 Blackstone Dr River Oaks, TX

10x10 Booths for \$25
All spaces are outdoor on grass.



TARRANT COUNTY IS NOW UNDER A BAN ON OUTDOOR BURNING

September 28, 2021, the Tarrant County Commissioner's Court approved an Outdoor Burning Ban for Tarrant County. As of today, all outdoor burning in Tarrant County is PROHIBITED. This Outdoor Burning Ban will be in place for the next ninety (90) days.

Tarrant County The unincorporated areas of Tarrant County have been determined to be under

drought conditions by the Texas Forest Service. These conditions have prompted the Tarrant County Fire Marshal to request the Ban on Outdoor Burning in an effort to protect lives and properties of the residents in Tarrant County. A violation of the Court Order Prohibiting Outdoor Burning is a class C Misdemeanor and punishable of a fine up to \$500.00.

For information on outdoor cooking and outdoor welding guidelines, you can go to http://access.tarrantcounty.com/en/fire-marshal.html and scroll down to the Outdoor Burning icon. We urge all residents of Tarrant County to help us during this time. For our residents in the rural areas, we suggest that you make sure that you keep an area of approximately 30 feet mowed around your home and outbuildings to prevent a fire from reaching your structures. We encourage all Tarrant County residents to BE SAFE.

The City Hall is still short staffed, please make payments by paying in the drop box or online if possible. Please wear a mask if you need to do business inside city hall.

The River Oaks Event Center Events 5300 Blackstone Drive

www.riveroakscommunitycenter.com



THURSDRY NIGHT LIVE!

Last Thursday of Every Month Bands, Singers, Performers, Dancers Etc. Must Sign Up to Perform - - 6 to 6:30pm Thursday Night Live Meal Served at 6pm - \$5.











EVENT CENTER FOOD BANK

The River Oaks Food Bank is on the 2nd & 4th Fridays of Each Month.

You are encouraged to start lining up around 9:00am. They will start distributing food at 10:00am.

Please stay in your vehicle, this is a drive thru food bank.



Lake Worth Library

is offering library services to River Oaks Residents

Mary Lou Reddick Public Library 7005 Charbonneau Lake Worth, TX 76135

https://www.lakeworthtx.org/library

THIS WEEKS YARD SALES

1417 Westwick 505 Frontier 1154 Merritt

Yard Sale Applications Accepted

8:00 am—4:30 pm Monday—Friday

PER CITY ORDINANCE:

You may only have two yard sales a year, 4 months apart.

You must have an active water account in your name or be on the attention line. You must provide government issued photo ID.



Friday	Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday
1	2	3	4	5 Staff Meeting 9:00am	Parks Board Meeting 6:30pm	7